
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-1284

Status:Type: Agenda Item Adopted

File created: In control:10/14/2010 Real Estate Development Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/21/2010 10/21/2010

Title: Authorization to amend Board Order of September 16, 2010, regarding authority to increase purchase
order and amend the agreement with Deutsch, Levy & Engel, LLC for legal services in representing
the District in an environmental remediation action against Nicor/ComEd for District property at
Oakton Street and McCormick Boulevard in Skokie, Illinois, in an amount of $85,000.00, from an
amount of $426,380.34, to an amount not to exceed $511,380.34, Account 101-30000-601170,
Purchase Order A84545, Agenda Item No. 13, File No. 10-072

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole10/21/2010 1 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Commissioners10/21/2010 1 Pass

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

